

HOUSE RESOLUTION No. ____

Introduced by: Chyung

A HOUSE RESOLUTION congratulating Munster High School's boys' tennis doubles team on placing second in the

3 IHSAA doubles final in 2019.

Whereas, Munster High School's boys' tennis doubles team went head to head with Carmel's doubles team for the state title;

7 Whereas, Kathir Venkat and Charlie Morton were the 8 doubles team from Munster High School that played against 9 Carmel High School;

Whereas, The boys worked hard to get to this point in the season, and scored a close second to Carmel High School at 6-4, 6-1;

13 Whereas, The coach of the Munster High School boys' tennis

20202520



1	team, Patrick Spohr, notes that few players get the chance to
2	compete for state title;
3	Whereas, Out of 16 doubles players competing in the quarter
4	finals, Morton was the only sophomore;
5	Whereas, Venkat, a senior at the time, and Morton earned a
6	berth in the state quarter finals after advancing through the
7	team tournament undefeated; and
8	Whereas, The chance to compete in the IHSAA is something
9	that will not be soon forgotten, and something that brings pride
10	to Munster High School: Therefore,
11	Be it resolved by the House of Representatives of the
12	General Assembly of the State of Indiana:
13	SECTION 1. That the Indiana House of Representatives
14	congratulates Munster High School's boys' tennis doubles team
15	on placing second in the IHSAA doubles final in 2019.
16	That the Principal Clerk of the House of Representatives
17	shall transmit copies of this resolution to Representative
18	Christopher Chyung for distribution

